
AN" ACCOUNT, pursuant'to the Act 8 and 9 "Viet., cap!. 37, of the Amount of Bank N"otes authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Ireland, ££
and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ended Saturday, the 8th day of July, 1922. - °°

Name and Title as set forth
in Licence.

The Bank' of Ireland

The Provincial - Bank of Ireland,
Limited.-

The Belfast Banking Company,
Limited.

The Northern Banking Company,
Limitecl.

The Ulster Bank, Limited

The Natiorial 13'ank, Limited

s

Name ol" the Firm.1

The Governor and Company of -the
Bank of Ireland.

The Provincial Bank of Ireland,
Limited.

The Belfast Banking Company,
Limited.

The Northern Banking Company,
Limited.

The Ulster Bank, Limited

The National' Bank, Limited

Head Office
or

Principal Place
of Issue.

Dublin

Head Office, Throg-
morton Avenue,

London.

Belfast.

Belfast.

Belfast.

Head Office,
13 Old Broad Street,

London.

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
3,738,428

927,007

281,011

243,440

311,079

85.2,269

Average Circulation during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

4,707,225

1,248,008

£864,588

1,155,138

1,456,603

2,271,273

Under £5

3,175,050

6(55,067

422,917

490,681

483,071

780,989

Total.

.7,882,275

1,913,075

1,287,505

1,645,817

1,939,674

3,052,262

Average amount of Coin held during
4 Weeks ended as above.

Gold.
*

4,211,499

875,204

915,777

1,313,439

1,665,919

1,921,744

Silver.

68,200

214,598

278,176

150,092

65,175

740,935

Total.

4,279,699

1,089,802

1,193,952

1,463,531

1,731,094

2,662,679

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 arid 5 Geo. V., ch. 14. arc to be
treated as coin held by the bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

1-3w
fed

fel
M

CO
H3

£t>
CS
telH
(-5
tei
GO
fel

cc
W

ro

co

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate £°
have held a'n amoutit oi Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated 5th day of'September, 1922. H. BIETLES.
Registrar of Bank Returns.


