Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland.	Dublin	£ 3,738,428	4,707,225	3,175,050	.7,882,275	4,211,499	68,200	4,279,699
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited.	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited.	Head Office, Throg- inorton Avenue, London,	927,667	1,248,008	665,067	1,913,075	875,204	214,598	1,089,802
The Belfast Banking Company, Limited.	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited.	Belfust.	281,611	<b>[864,588</b>	422,917	1,287,505	915,777	278,175	1,193,952
The Northern Banking Company, Limited.	The Northern Banking Company, Limited.	Belfast,	243,440	1,155,136	490,681	1,645,817	1,313,439	150,092	1,463,531
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast.	311,079	1,456,603	483,071	1,939,674	1,665,919	65,175	1,731,094
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank, Limited	Head Office, 13 Old Broad Street, London.	852,269	2,271,273	780,989	3,052,262	1,921,744	740,935	2,662,679

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V., ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

H. BIRTLES.

Registrar of Bank Returns.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 5th day of September, 1922.